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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
1. Solar panel
2. Indicator& Passive infrared sensor(PlR)
3. Switch ON/OFF & Mode change
4. LED panel	 5. White bracket
6. Key pin	 7. Screws
8. Anchors

INSTALL CAUTION
Keep the solar panel facing towards the sun to ensure that it charges the built-in batteries effectively. The 
position of the panel is critical for the efÏciency of the lamp.

HOW TO INSTALL THE DEVICE:
Before installation, ensure that the lamp is facing towards the sun for at least 6 hours to ensure the batteries 
are fully charged.
1.	 Drill two holes and insert the anchors.
	� Note: If the installation is on a wood panel, you can skip this step.
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2.	 Install the white bracket to the lamp.
3.	 Install the bottom screw in the wall.
4.	 Slide the lamp into the bottom screw.
5.	 Install the top screw through the white bracket to lock the unit in place.
6.	 Adjust the direction of the LED panel by turning it right and left, and up and down as required.
7.	 Using the key pin, switch the lamp on (1.5 sec click) and select the desired mode (short click).

WORKING PROCESS INSTRUCTIONS:
1.	 ON/OFF: Press and hold the key pin for 1.5 seconds to turn the device ON and OFF.
2.	 Select the Lighting Mode: Short click with the key pin.

M1: 50LM+PIR/2000 LM (10 sec)
The lamp will provide a slight light throughout the night and automatically switch to bright light when people 
come within its sensor range. It will remain bright for 10 seconds after people leave.

M2: 0LM+PIR/2000LM (10 sec)
The lamp will automatically switch ON when people come within its sensor range. It will remain bright for 10 
seconds after people leave.

M3: 50 LM till dawn
The lamp will provide a slight light throughout the night until dawn.
Note: M2 is the mode that consumes less energy.

SPECIAL NOTE:
•	 Do not install the lamp in a location where the sun cannot reach it. Maximizing exposure to the sun will 

maximize the efÏciency of the lamp.
•	 If the lamp does not work as expected, try moving it to a place where it can receive more sunlight.
•	 Using the lamp above 45°C or below 0°C may affect the efÏciency of the Li-ion battery.
•	 Only use standard accessories to install the lamp.
•	 Choose a suitable lighting mode according to the local sunshine. Note that mode M2 is the most efÏcient 

mode.
•	 Keep the solar panel clean to ensure its best efÏciency. Depending on local dust conditions, periodic 

cleanup may be required.

WARNING:
•	 Keep the product away from fire, oil, and dangerous chemicals to avoid any fire or explosion.
•	 Disassembling the product will affect its waterproof rating and functionality.
•	 It is strictly forbidden to disassemble the battery.
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Fixture Power:	 2000lm
Solar panel power:	 Epoxy Mono-Crystalline, 1W
Li-ion battery capacity:	 3.7V 14.8WH2AH/PC
charging/Discharging Temp:	 0-45°C/-20-60°C
charging Time:	 20 hours
LED(OSRAM):	 2835 39pcs
Color temp:	 P4000K, Ra 80+
Performance control Mode:	 Button Switch, ON/OFF Long Press 1.5s
Lighting Mode:	 M1:50+PIR(2000lm
	 M2:0+PIR(2000 lm)
	 M3:50lm Till dawn
Mode indication:	 M1: Flash for one time
	 M2: Flash for two times
	 M3: Flash for three times
Sensor angle:	 Max 120 degrees
Sensing distance:	 >5m
Core technology:	 ALS 2.3 / TCS 1.0
Waterproof:	 IP65
Install Height:	 3m
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PRODUCT BESCHRIJVING
1. Zonnepaneel
2. Indicator en passieve infraroodsensor (PlR)
3. AAN/UIT zetten en modus wijzigen
4. LED-paneel	 5. Witte beugel
6. Sleutelpen	 7. Schroeven
8. Ankers

INSTALLEER VOORZICHTIG
Houd het zonnepaneel naar de zon gericht om ervoor te zorgen dat de ingebouwde batterijen effectief worden 
opgeladen. De positie van het paneel is van cruciaal belang voor het rendement van de lamp.

HOE HET APPARAAT TE INSTALLEREN:
Zorg er vóór de installatie voor dat de lamp minimaal 6 uur naar de zon is gericht, zodat de batterijen volledig zijn opgeladen.
1.	 Boor twee gaten en plaats de ankers.
	� Opmerking: als de installatie op een houten paneel plaatsvindt, kunt u deze stap overslaan.
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2.	 Installeer de witte beugel op de lamp.
3.	 Installeer de onderste schroef in de muur.
4.	 Schuif de lamp in de onderste schroef.
5.	 Installeer de bovenste schroef door de witte beugel om het apparaat op zijn plaats te vergrendelen.
6.	 Pas de richting van het LED-paneel aan door het naar wens naar rechts, links en omhoog en omlaag te 

draaien.
7.	 Schakel met behulp van de sleutelpin de lamp in (klik van 1,5 sec) en selecteer de gewenste modus (korte 

klik).

INSTRUCTIES VOOR WERKPROCES:
1.	 AAN/UIT: Houd de sleutelpin 1,5 seconde ingedrukt om het apparaat AAN en UIT te zetten.
2.	 Selecteer de verlichtingsmodus: klik kort met de sleutelpin.

M1: 50LM+PIR/2000LM (10 sec)
De lamp geeft de hele nacht licht en schakelt automatisch over naar helder licht als er mensen binnen het 
sensorbereik komen. Het blijft 10 seconden helder nadat mensen zijn weggegaan.

M2: 0LM+PIR/2000LM (10 sec)
De lamp gaat automatisch AAN als er mensen binnen het sensorbereik komen. Het blijft 10 seconden helder 
nadat mensen zijn weggegaan.

M3: 50 LM tot zonsopgang
De lamp geeft de hele nacht tot het ochtendgloren een licht licht.
Opmerking: M2 is de modus die minder energie verbruikt.

SPECIALE OPMERKING:
•	 Installeer de lamp niet op een plek waar de zon er niet bij kan. Door de blootstelling aan de zon te 

maximaliseren, wordt de efÏciëntie van de lamp gemaximaliseerd.
•	 Als de lamp niet naar verwachting werkt, verplaats hem dan naar een plek waar hij meer zonlicht kan 

ontvangen.
•	 Het gebruik van de lamp boven 45°C of onder 0°C kan de efÏciëntie van de Li-ion batterij beïnvloeden.
•	 Gebruik alleen standaardaccessoires om de lamp te installeren.
•	 Kies een geschikte verlichtingsmodus op basis van de plaatselijke zonneschijn. Merk op dat modus M2 de 

meest efÏciënte modus is.
•	 Houd het zonnepaneel schoon om de beste efÏciëntie te garanderen. Afhankelijk van de plaatselijke 

stofomstandigheden kan periodieke schoonmaak nodig zijn.

WAARSCHUWING:
•	 Houd het product uit de buurt van vuur, olie en gevaarlijke chemicaliën om brand of explosies te voorkomen.
•	 Het demonteren van het product heeft invloed op de waterdichtheid en functionaliteit.
•	 Het is ten strengste verboden de batterij te demonteren.
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TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES:
Armatuurvermogen:	 2000lm
Vermogen zonnepaneel:	 epoxy monokristallijn, 1W
Capaciteit Li-ionbatterij:	 3,7V 14,8WH2AH/PC
laad-/ontlaadtemperatuur:	 0-45°C/-20-60°C
oplaadtijd:	 20 uur
LED(OSRAM):	 2835 39 stuks
Kleurtemperatuur:	 P4000K, Ra 80+
Prestatiecontrolemodus:	 knopschakelaar, AAN/UIT Lang indrukken 1,5 sec
Verlichtingsmodus:	 M1:50+PIR (2000lm
	 M2:0+PIR(2000 lm)
	 M3:50lm Tot zonsopgang
Modusindicatie:	 M1: Eén keer flitsen
	 M2: Knipper twee keer
	 M3: Flits drie keer
Sensorhoek:	 Max. 120 graden
Detectieafstand:	 >5m
Kerntechnologie:	 ALS 2.3 / TCS 1.0
Waterdicht:	 IP65
Installatiehoogte:	 3m
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DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT
1. Panneau solaire
2. Indicateur et capteur infrarouge passif (PlR)
3. Allumer/éteindre et changement de mode
4. Panneau LED	 5. Support blanc
6. Goupille de clé	 7. Vis
8. Ancres

ATTENTION À L’INSTALLATION
Gardez le panneau solaire face au soleil pour vous assurer qu’il charge efÏcacement les batteries intégrées. La 
position du panneau est critique pour l’efÏcacité de la lampe.

COMMENT INSTALLER L’APPAREIL :
Avant l’installation, assurez-vous que la lampe est orientée vers le soleil pendant au moins 6 heures pour 
garantir que les batteries sont complètement chargées.
1.	 Percez deux trous et insérez les ancrages.
	� Remarque: Si l’installation se fait sur un panneau de bois, vous pouvez sauter cette étape.
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2.	 Installez le support blanc sur la lampe.
3.	 Installez la vis inférieure dans le mur.
4.	 Faites glisser la lampe dans la vis inférieure.
5.	 Installez la vis supérieure à travers le support blanc pour verrouiller l’unité en place.
6.	 Ajustez la direction du panneau LED en le tournant à droite et à gauche, et de haut en bas, selon vos 

besoins.
7.	 A l’aide du bouton-poussoir, allumez la lampe (clic 1,5 sec) et sélectionnez le mode souhaité (clic court).

INSTRUCTIONS DU PROCESSUS DE TRAVAIL :
1.	 ON/OFF: appuyez et maintenez la broche pendant 1,5 seconde pour allumer et éteindre l’appareil.
2.	 Sélectionnez le mode d’éclairage: cliquez brièvement avec la broche.

M1: 50LM+PIR/2000 LM (10 secondes)
La lampe fournira une légère lumière tout au long de la nuit et passera automatiquement à une lumière vive 
lorsque des personnes se trouveront dans la portée de son capteur. Il restera lumineux pendant 10 secondes 
après le départ des gens.

M2: 0LM+PIR/2000LM (10 secondes)
La lampe s’allumera automatiquement lorsque des personnes entreront dans la portée du capteur. Il restera 
lumineux pendant 10 secondes après le départ des gens.

M3: 50 LM jusqu’à l’aube
La lampe fournira une légère lumière toute la nuit jusqu’à l’aube.
Remarque: M2 est le mode qui consomme le moins d’énergie.

NOTE SPÉCIALE:
•	 N’installez pas la lampe dans un endroit où le soleil ne peut pas l’atteindre. Maximiser l’exposition au soleil 

maximisera l’efÏcacité de la lampe.
•	 Si la lampe ne fonctionne pas comme prévu, essayez de la déplacer dans un endroit où elle peut recevoir 

plus de lumière solaire.
•	 L’utilisation de la lampe à une température supérieure à 45 °C ou inférieure à 0 °C peut affecter l’efÏcacité 

de la batterie Li-ion.
•	 Utilisez uniquement des accessoires standards pour installer la lampe.
•	 Choisissez un mode d’éclairage adapté en fonction de l’ensoleillement local. A noter que le mode M2 est 

le mode le plus efÏcace.
•	 Gardez le panneau solaire propre pour garantir sa meilleure efÏcacité. En fonction des conditions locales 

de poussière, un nettoyage périodique peut être nécessaire.

AVERTISSEMENT:
•	 Gardez le produit à l’écart du feu, de l’huile et des produits chimiques dangereux pour éviter tout incendie 

ou explosion.
•	 Le démontage du produit affectera son indice d’étanchéité et sa fonctionnalité.
•	 Il est strictement interdit de démonter la batterie.
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SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES:
Puissance du luminaire:	 2000 lm
Puissance du panneau solaire:	 Epoxy Mono-Cristallin, 1W
Capacité de la batterie Li-ion:	 3,7 V 14,8WH2AH/PC
Température de charge/décharge:	 0-45°C/-20-60°C
Temps de charge:	 20 heures
LED (OSRAM):	 2835 39 pièces.
Température de couleur:	 P4000K, Ra 80+
Mode de contrôle des performances:	interrupteur à bouton, marche/arrêt, pression longue de 1,5 s
Mode d’éclairage:	 M1: 50 + PIR (2000 lm
	 M2:0+PIR(2000lm)
	 M3:50lm Jusqu’à l’aube
Indication du mode:	 M1: Flash une fois
	 M2: Flash deux fois
	 M3: Flash trois fois
Angle du capteur:	 120 degrés maximum
Distance de détection:	 > 5 m
Technologie de base:	 ALS 2.3 / TCS 1.0
Étanchéité:	 IP65
Hauteur d’installation:	 3 m



Benutzerhandbuch
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PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG
1. Solarpanel
2. Anzeige und Passiv-Infrarot-Sensor (PlR)
3. Ein-/Ausschalten und Moduswechsel
4. LED-Panel	 5. Weiße Halterung
6. Schlüsselstift	 7. Schrauben
8. Anker

VORSICHT BEI DER INSTALLATION
•	 Halten Sie das Solarpanel in Richtung Sonne ausgerichtet, um sicherzustellen, dass es die eingebauten 

Batterien effektiv auflädt. Die Position des Panels ist entscheidend für die EfÏzienz der Lampe.

SO INSTALLIEREN SIE DAS GERÄT:
Stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass die Lampe mindestens 6 Stunden lang der Sonne zugewandt ist, 
um sicherzustellen, dass die Batterien vollständig aufgeladen sind.
1.	 Bohren Sie zwei Löcher und setzen Sie die Anker ein.
	� Hinweis: Wenn die Installation auf einer Holzplatte erfolgt, können Sie diesen Schritt überspringen.
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2.	 Bringen Sie die weiße Halterung an der Lampe an.
3.	 Installieren Sie die untere Schraube in der Wand.
4.	 Schieben Sie die Lampe in die untere Schraube.
5.	 Bringen Sie die obere Schraube durch die weiße Halterung an, um das Gerät zu fixieren.
6.	 Passen Sie die Ausrichtung des LED-Panels an, indem Sie es je nach Bedarf nach rechts und links sowie 

nach oben und unten drehen.
7.	 Schalten Sie mit dem Schlüsselstift die Lampe ein (1,5 Sekunden Klick) und wählen Sie den gewünschten 

Modus (kurzer Klick).

ANWEISUNGEN ZUM ARBEITSPROZESS:
1.	 EIN/AUS: Halten Sie den Schlüsselstift 1,5 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um das Gerät ein- und auszuschalten.
2.	 Wählen Sie den Beleuchtungsmodus: Klicken Sie kurz mit dem Schlüsselstift.

M1: 50LM+PIR/2000 LM (10 Sek.)
Die Lampe spendet die ganze Nacht über ein leichtes Licht und schaltet automatisch auf helles Licht um, 
wenn sich Personen in die Reichweite ihres Sensors begeben. Es bleibt 10 Sekunden lang hell, nachdem die 
Leute gegangen sind.

M2: 0LM+PIR/2000LM (10 Sek.)
Die Lampe schaltet sich automatisch ein, wenn sich Personen in den Sensorbereich begeben. Es bleibt 10 
Sekunden lang hell, nachdem die Leute gegangen sind.

M3: 50 LM bis zum Morgengrauen
Die Lampe spendet die ganze Nacht bis zum Morgengrauen ein leichtes Licht.
Hinweis: M2 ist der Modus, der weniger Energie verbraucht.

SPEZIELLE NOTIZ:
•	 Installieren Sie die Lampe nicht an einem Ort, an dem die Sonne sie nicht erreichen kann. Durch eine 

maximale Sonneneinstrahlung wird die EfÏzienz der Lampe maximiert.
•	 Wenn die Lampe nicht wie erwartet funktioniert, versuchen Sie, sie an einen Ort zu stellen, an dem sie mehr 

Sonnenlicht abbekommen kann.
•	 Die Verwendung der Lampe bei über 45 °C oder unter 0 °C kann die EfÏzienz des Li-Ionen-Akkus 

beeinträchtigen.
•	 Verwenden Sie zur Installation der Lampe nur Standardzubehör.
•	 Wählen Sie entsprechend der örtlichen Sonneneinstrahlung einen geeigneten Beleuchtungsmodus. 

Beachten Sie, dass Modus M2 der efÏzienteste Modus ist.
•	 Halten Sie das Solarpanel sauber, um die beste EfÏzienz zu gewährleisten. Abhängig von den 

Staubbedingungen vor Ort kann eine regelmäßige Reinigung erforderlich sein.

WARNUNG:
•	 Halten Sie das Produkt von Feuer, Öl und gefährlichen Chemikalien fern, um Brände oder Explosionen zu 

vermeiden.
•	 Das Zerlegen des Produkts beeinträchtigt dessen Wasserdichtigkeit und Funktionalität.
•	 Es ist strengstens verboten, die Batterie zu zerlegen.
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TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN:
Leuchtenleistung:	 2000lm
Leistung des Solarpanels:	 Monokristallines Epoxidharz, 1 W
Li-Ionen-Akkukapazität:	 3,7 V 14,8 WH2AH/PC
Lade-/Entladetemperatur:	 0–45 °C/-20–60 °C
Ladezeit:	 20 Stunden
LED (OSRAM):	 2835 39 Stück
Farbtemperatur:	 P4000K, Ra 80+
Leistungssteuerungsmodus:	 Tastenschalter, EIN/AUS. Langes Drücken für 1,5 Sekunden
Beleuchtungsmodus:	 M1:50+PIR(2000lm
	 M2:0+PIR(2000 lm)
	 M3:50lm Bis zum Morgengrauen
Modusanzeige:	 M1: Einmal blinken
	 M2: Zweimal blinken
	 M3: Dreimal blinken
Sensorwinkel:	 Max. 120 Grad
Erfassungsreichweite:	 >5m
Kerntechnologie:	 ALS 2.3 / TCS 1.0
Wasserdicht:	 IP65
Installationshöhe:	 3 m


